supervise the Science Promotion Wing and will function as the Drawing and 

Disbursing Officer of the Science Promotion Wing. 

After it became the Directorate, the number of officials also increased, and the 

Department also enlarged. The number of Posts sanctioned was 108 (one hundred and 

eight) on a permanent basis and 31 (thirty-one) are employed on a contract basis. New 

posts were also created such as one Director of SCERT, one Joint Director of SCERT, 

one Deputy Director and one Finance and Accounts Officer.  

The Directorate of SCERT is headed by the Minister of School Education.